Coaches shall be designed and constnrckdto assure 
a minimum service life of at least fifteen (15) years or five hundred thousand (500,000) miles. 

Only proven transit vehicles will be considered. Proven will be construed as having at least five (5) yean and 
two hundred fifty thousand (250,000) miles of actual in-service experience on a minimum of two hundred fiRy 
(250) vehicles. Manufacturers which have experienced structural or frame failures in the past fwe (5) yearson 
five percent (5%) or more of the thirty five (35) foot transit vehicles manufactured shall provide a full detailed